## Product Safety Recall

Gold Coloured Kobie 16G CO2 Threaded Cartridge purchased between 18.08.2018 - 06.11.2018



**Defect** CO2 16g Cartridges may explode when exposed to sunlight and temperatures that exceed 30 degrees Celsius.

**Hazard** Risk of injury, potential explosion of the cartridge may project cartridge or metal fragments into users or bystanders.

**What to do** Cease use of the product immediately, release gas from cartridge until empty and dispose of empty cartridge. Contact Pushys for a credit or full refund.

**Contact details** Further information contact the Customer Service Department on 07 3184 8398 or via https://www.pushys.com.au/recall

See productsafety.gov.au for Australian product recall information